

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2009-0115 Version: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 2/23/2009 In control: Government Accountability and Oversight

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/18/2009

Enactment date: Enactment #: 12987

Title: A MOTION approving a security plan for King County elections.

Sponsors: Bob Ferguson, Larry Phillips

Indexes: Elections, Security

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12987.pdf, 2. 2009-0115 Revised SR Elections Security Plan.doc, 3. 2009-0115 Transmittal

Letter.doc, 4. A. King County Elections Security Plan January 21, 2009, 5. A. King County Elections

Security Plan January 21, 2009, 6. Title Amendment 2009-0115.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/18/2009	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
5/5/2009	2	Government Accountability and Oversight Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute	Pass
5/5/2009	1	Government Accountability and Oversight Committee	Amended	
2/23/2009	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	
C11- 02/11/2000				

Clerk 02/11/2009

A MOTION approving a security plan for King County elections.

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2006, the King County council passed Motion 12299 requesting the King County executive transmit to the council a security plan related to the facilities, personnel, electronic systems and ballots, and

WHEREAS, in November 2006, the executive transmitted a security plan to council, and

WHEREAS, in December 2007, with considerable support from the council, King County elections consolidated operations into one specially constructed facility greatly enhancing the security and public accessibility for observing elections processes, and

WHEREAS, the updated security plan dated January 21, 2009, contains revisions and edits that reflect the new facility, systems, processes and procedural enhancements to the security system.

File #: 2009-0115, Version: 2

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The updated elections security plan dated January 21, 2009, Attachment A to this motion, is hereby approved.